Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Adopt a resolution honoring Juvenile Institutions) Officer II Brandon Casarez upon his retirement from) the Monterey County Probation Department after) more than 20 years of dedicated County service)
WHEREAS, Brandon Casarez began his public service career as a Reserve Officer for the Monterey County Sheriff's Office and was hired as a Juvenile Institutions Officer for the Probation Department in 2002, assigned to the Youth Center and promoted to Juvenile Institutions Officer II and assigned to Juvenile Hall in 2003, serving faithfully Probation's institutions for his entire career;
WHEREAS, Brandon Casarez worked closely with the Youth Center residents, serving as the Athletic Director, creating programs and activities for them and always promoting their welfare;
WHEREAS, Brandon Casarez demonstrated emotional control and tolerance to stress, adopting a calm, but firm demeanor with the youth in custody;
WHEREAS, Brandon Casarez served as the department's representative for the Monterey County Peace Officers Association and held various positions, including member of the Board and President;
WHEREAS, Brandon Casarez received a Memo of Commendation in May 2013 for his prompt response and composure during a Bomb Threat Evacuation at Juvenile Hall;
WHEREAS, Brandon Casarez distinguished himself as an experienced veteran officer known for his professionalism and dependability, and was highly regarded by his peers and colleagues; and
WHEREAS, Brandon Casarez has chosen to retire from the Monterey County Probation Department after more than 20 years of dedicated service, effective August 14, 2022. As he enters a new stage in his life, those who have been fortunate in working with him will remember his dedication to the Probation Department, his colleagues, his clients and their families, and to the residents of Monterey County.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, on behalf of the County and all of its residents thereof, hereby acknowledges, commends, and thanks Juvenile Institutions Officer II Brandon Casarez for his contributions to Monterey County and wishes him success and contentment in his retirement.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this August 30, 2022 by the following vote, to-wit: AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on
Dated: Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

, Deputy